Cable tray systems
34
System configuration and support
Metstrut cable trays are designed as a complete
system with simple accessories. Integral
connectors are included for bends tees etc. for
all cable tray ranges.
When installing Metstrut cable trays care

+120
+150
6.9 According to impact resistance
6.9.4  System component offering impact resistance up to
20 J (as verified by testing in accordance with 10.9 Test for
impact resistance.)
7 Marking and documentation
7.1 Each system component is marked by a label. Labels
used fully comply with the rubbing test. Boxed items are
labelled on the packaging
8 Dimensions
Key cross sectional dimensions for straight cable trays
Part No. External Internal External Internal X-sectional Gauge
depth mm depth mm width mm width mm area mm2 mm
(Internal)
CTSL12/0050# 12 11.1 50 48.2 535 0.9
CTSL12/0075# 12 11.1 75 73.2 813 0.9
CTSL12/0100# 12 11.1 100 98.2 1090 0.9
CTSL12/0150# 12 11.1 150 148.2 1645 0.9
CTSL12/0225# 12 11.1 225 223.2 2478 0.9
CTSL18/0300# 18 16.8 300 297.6 5000 1.2
CTSL25/0050# 25 24.3 50 48.6 1181 0.7
CTSL25/0075# 25 24.3 75 73.6 1788 0.7
CTSL25/0100# 25 24.3 100 98.6 2396 0.7
CTSL25/0150# 25 24.1 150 148.2 3572 0.9
CTSL25/0225# 25 24.1 225 223.2 5379 0.9
CTSL25/0300# 25 24.0 300 298.0 7152 1.0
CTSL25/0450# 25 23.8 450 447.6 10653 1.2
CTSL25/0600# 25 23.8 600 597.6 14223 1.2
CTSL50/0075# 50 49.2 75 73.4 3611 0.8
CTSL50/0100# 50 49.2 100 98.4 4841 0.8
CTSL50/0150# 50 49.1 150 148.2 7277 0.9
CTSL50/0225# 50 48.8 225 222.6 10863 1.2
CTSL50/0300# 50 48.8 300 297.6 14523 1.2
CTSL50/0450# 50 48.5 450 447.0 21680 1.5
CTSL50/0600# 50 48.5 600 597.0 28955 1.5
CTSL50/0750# 50 48.0 750 746.0 35808 2.0
CTSL50/0900# 50 48.0 900 896.0 43008 2.0
Minimum internal radius of fittings
Minimal internal radius of fittings available for the
accommodation of cables is 125mm.
9 Construction

Radius
Radius
90º flat bend Crossover
Equal tee Unequal tee
90º riser Straight or right / left hand reducer
Cable tray systems
Footprints are identical for all ranges
Cable tray — accessory foot print
Standard radius is 125mm
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 38
39
Straight length
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTSL12/0050PG3 CTSL25/0050PG3 N/A
75 CTSL12/0075PG3 CTSL25/0075PG3 CTSL50/0075PG3
100 CTSL12/0100PG3 CTSL25/0100PG3 CTSL50/0100PG3
150 CTSL12/0150PG3 CTSL25/0150PG3 CTSL50/0150PG3
225 CTSL12/0225PG3 CTSL25/0225PG3 CTSL50/0225PG3
300 CTSL18/0300PG3 CTSL25/0300PG3 CTSL50/0300PG3
450 N/A CTSL25/0450PG3 CTSL50/0450PG3
600 N/A CTSL25/0600PG3 CTSL50/0600PG3
750 N/A N/A CTSL50/0750PG3
900 N/A N/A CTSL50/0900PG3
Medium duty straight couplers
Only required for straight tray to straight tray connection – medium duty range
Finish: post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Sold in pairs (fasteners excluded)

CTSC50HDGPR
Not available in pre galvanised
Heavy duty wrap over couplers
Only required for straight tray to straight tray connection – heavy duty range
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Sold in pairs (fasteners excluded)
CTC50PGPR
Cable tray systems
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 39
Cable tray systems
40
90º flat bends
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTFB12/0050PG90 CTFB25/0050PG90 N/A
75 CTFB12/0075PG90 CTFB25/0075PG90 CTFB50/0075PG90
100 CTFB12/0100PG90 CTFB25/0100PG90 CTFB50/0100PG90
150 CTFB12/0150PG90 CTFB25/0150PG90 CTFB50/0150PG90
225 CTFB12/0225PG90 CTFB25/0225PG90 CTFB50/0225PG90
300 CTFB18/0300PG90 CTFB25/0300PG90 CTFB50/0300PG90
450 N/A CTFB25/0450PG90 CTFB50/0450PG90
600 N/A CTFB25/0600PG90 CTFB50/0600PG90
750 N/A N/A CTFB50/0750PG90
900 N/A N/A CTFB50/0900PG90
45º flat bends
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTFB12/0050PG45 CTFB25/0050PG45 N/A
75 CTFB12/0075PG45 CTFB25/0075PG45 CTFB50/0075PG45
100 CTFB12/0100PG45 CTFB25/0100PG45 CTFB50/0100PG45
150 CTFB12/0150PG45 CTFB25/0150PG45 CTFB50/0150PG45
225 CTFB12/0225PG45 CTFB25/0225PG45 CTFB50/0225PG45
300 CTFB18/0300PG45 CTFB25/0300PG45 CTFB50/0300PG45
450 N/A CTFB25/0450PG45 CTFB50/0450PG45
600 N/A CTFB25/0600PG45 CTFB50/0600PG45
750 N/A N/A CTFB50/0750PG45
900 N/A N/A CTFB50/0900PG45
Adjustable flat bends
(Not available for light duty cable tray)
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTAB25/0050PG N/A
75 CTAB25/0075PG CTAB50/0075PG
100 CTAB25/0100PG CTAB50/0100PG
150 CTAB25/0150PG CTAB50/0150PG
225 CTAB25/0225PG CTAB50/0225PG
300 CTAB25/0300PG CTAB50/0300PG
Equal tee
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTET12/0050PG CTET25/0050PG N/A
75 CTET12/0075PG CTET25/0075PG CTET50/0075PG
100 CTET12/0100PG CTET25/0100PG CTET50/0100PG
150 CTET12/0150PG CTET25/0150PG CTET50/0150PG
225 CTET12/0225PG CTET25/0225PG CTET50/0225PG
300 CTET18/0300PG CTET25/0300PG CTET50/0300PG
450 N/A CTET25/0450PG CTET50/0450PG
600 N/A CTET25/0600PG CTET50/0600PG
750 N/A N/A CTET50/0750PG
900 N/A N/A CTET50/0900PG
Cable tray systems
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 40
41
Unequal tee (made to order)

75 600 225 100 450 750 900 150
75 750 225 150 450 900 900 225
75 900 225 300 600 50 900 300
100 50 225 450 600 75 900 450
100 75 225 600 600 100 900 600
100 150 225 750 600 150 900 750
100 225 225 900 600 225
100 300 300 50 600 300
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 41
Cable tray systems
42
Crossovers
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTCO12/0050PG CTCO25/0050PG N/A
75 CTCO12/0075PG CTCO25/0075PG CTCO50/0075PG
100 CTCO12/0100PG CTCO25/0100PG CTCO50/0100PG
150 CTCO12/0150PG CTCO25/0150PG CTCO50/0150PG
225 CTCO12/0225PG CTCO25/0225PG CTCO50/0225PG
300 CTCO18/0300PG CTCO25/0300PG CTCO50/0300PG
450 N/A CTCO25/0450PG CTCO50/0450PG
600 N/A CTCO25/0600PG CTCO50/0600PG
750 N/A N/A CTCO50/0750PG
900 N/A N/A CTCO50/0900PG
Internal riser - flexible
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
CTFR = Flexible risers are supplied flat and folded on site to suit angle.
CTIR = Internal risers are folded to suit stated angle. 90 = 90°, 60 = 60°, 45 = 45°, 30 = 30°
Eg: CTIR50/0900PG90
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTFR12/0050PG CTFR25/0050PG N/A
75 CTFR12/0075PG CTFR25/0075PG CTFR50/0075PG
100 CTFR12/0100PG CTFR25/0100PG CTFR50/0100PG
150 CTFR12/0150PG CTFR25/0150PG CTFR50/0150PG
225 CTFR12/0225PG CTFR25/0225PG CTFR50/0225PG
300 CTFR18/0300PG CTFR25/0300PG CTFR50/0300PG
450 N/A CTFR25/0450PG CTFR50/0450PG
600 N/A CTFR25/0600PG CTFR50/0600PG
750 N/A N/A CTIR50/0750PG90 (only available pre-folded)
900 N/A N/A CTIR50/0900PG90 (only available pre-folded)
External riser - flexible
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
CTFR = Flexible risers are supplied flat and folded on site to suit angle.
CTER = External risers are folded to suit stated angle. 90 = 90°, 60 = 60°, 45 = 45°, 30 = 30°
Eg: CTER50/0900PG90
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTFR12/0050PG CTFR25/0050PG N/A
75 CTFR12/0075PG CTFR25/0075PG CTFR50/0075PG
100 CTFR12/0100PG CTFR25/0100PG CTFR50/0100PG
150 CTFR12/0150PG CTFR25/0150PG CTFR50/0150PG
225 CTFR12/0225PG CTFR25/0225PG CTFR50/0225PG
300 CTFR18/0300PG CTFR25/0300PG CTFR50/0300PG
450 N/A CTFR25/0450PG CTFR50/0450PG
600 N/A CTFR25/0600PG CTFR50/0600PG
750 N/A N/A CTER50/0750PG90 (only available pre-folded)
900 N/A N/A CTER50/0900PG90 (only available pre-folded)
Cable tray systems
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 42
43
Reducers
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
W1 W2
75 50 CTSR12/0075/0050PG CTSR25/0075/0050PG N/A
100   50 CTSR12/0100/0050PG CTSR25/0100/0050PG N/A
150   50 CTSR12/0150/0050PG CTSR25/0150/0050PG N/A
225   50 CTSR12/0225/0050PG CTSR25/0225/0050PG N/A
300   50 CTSR18/0300/0050PG CTSR25/0300/0050PG N/A
450   50 N/A CTSR25/0450/0050PG N/A
600   50 N/A CTSR25/0600/0050PG N/A
750   50 N/A N/A N/A
900   50 N/A N/A N/A
100   75 CTSR12/0100/0075PG CTSR25/0100/0075PG CTSR50/0100/0075PG
150   75 CTSR12/0150/0075PG CTSR25/0150/0075PG CTSR50/0150/0075PG
225   75 CTSR12/0225/0075PG CTSR25/0225/0075PG CTSR50/0225/0075PG
300   75 CTSR18/0300/0075PG CTSR25/0300/0075PG CTSR50/0300/0075PG
450   75 N/A CTSR25/0450/0075PG CTSR50/0450/0075PG
600   75 N/A CTSR25/0600/0075PG CTSR50/0600/0075PG
750   75 N/A N/A CTSR50/0750/0075PG
900   75 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0075PG
150   100 CTSR12/0150/0100PG CTSR25/0150/0100PG CTSR50/0150/0100PG
225   100 CTSR12/0225/0100PG CTSR25/0225/0100PG CTSR50/0225/0100PG
300   100 CTSR18/0300/0100PG CTSR25/0300/0100PG CTSR50/0300/0100PG
450   100 N/A CTSR25/0450/0100PG CTSR50/0450/0100PG
600   100 N/A CTSR25/0600/0100PG CTSR50/0600/0100PG
750   100 N/A N/A CTSR50/0750/0100PG
900   100 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0100PG
225   150 CTSR12/0225/0150PG CTSR25/0225/0150PG CTSR50/0225/0150PG
300   150 CTSR18/0300/0150PG CTSR25/0300/0150PG CTSR50/0300/0150PG
450   150 N/A CTSR25/0450/0150PG CTSR50/0450/0150PG
600   150 N/A CTSR25/0600/0150PG CTSR50/0600/0150PG
750   150 N/A N/A CTSR50/0750/0150PG
900   150 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0150PG
300   225 CTSR18/0300/0225PG CTSR25/0300/0225PG CTSR50/0300/0225PG
450   225 N/A CTSR25/0450/0225PG CTSR50/0450/0225PG
600   225 N/A CTSR25/0600/0225PG CTSR50/0600/0225PG
750   225 N/A N/A CTSR50/0750/0225PG
900   225 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0225PG
450   300 N/A CTSR25/0450/0300PG CTSR50/0450/0300PG
600   300 N/A CTSR25/0600/0300PG CTSR50/0600/0300PG
750   300 N/A N/A CTSR50/0750/0300PG
900   300 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0300PG
600   450 N/A CTSR25/0600/0450PG CTSR50/0600/0450PG
750   450 N/A N/A CTSR50/0750/0450PG
900   450 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0450PG
750   600 N/A N/A CTSR50/0750/0600PG
900   600 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0600PG
900   750 N/A N/A CTSR50/0900/0750PG
Cable tray systems
W1
W2
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 43

50 CTFP1PG
75 CTFP1PG
100 CTFP1PG
150 CTFP1PG
225 CTFP2PG
300 CTFP2PG
450 CTFP2PG
600 CTFP2PG
750 CTFP2PG
900 CTFP2PG
Cover - straight length - 3m long
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 6 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
50 CTSL12CV/050PG CTSL25CC/050PG N/A
75 CTSL12CV/075PG CTSL25CC/075PG CTSL50CC/075PG
100 CTSL12CV/100PG CTSL25CC/100PG CTSL50CC/100PG
150 CTSL12CV/150PG CTSL25CC/150PG CTSL50CC/150PG
225 CTSL12CV/225PG CTSL25CC/225PG CTSL50CC/225PG
300 CTSL18CV/300PG CTSL25CC/300PG CTSL50CC/300PG
450 N/A CTSL25CC/450PG CTSL50CC/450PG
600 N/A CTSL25CC/600PG CTSL50CC/600PG
750 N/A N/A CTSL50CC/750PG
900 N/A N/A CTSL50CC/900PG
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Cover - 90º flat bends
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 5 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
50 CTFB12CV/050PG90 CTFB25CC/050PG90 N/A
75 CTFB12CV/075PG90 CTFB25CC/075PG90 CTFB50CC/075PG90
100 CTFB12CV/100PG90 CTFB25CC/100PG90 CTFB50CC/100PG90
150 CTFB12CV/150PG90 CTFB25CC/150PG90 CTFB50CC/150PG90
225 CTFB12CV/225PG90 CTFB25CC/225PG90 CTFB50CC/225PG90
300 CTFB18CV/300PG90 CTFB25CC/300PG90 CTFB50CC/300PG90
450 N/A CTFB25CC/450PG90 CTFB50CC/450PG90
600 N/A CTFB25CC/600PG90 CTFB50CC/600PG90
750 N/A N/A CTFB50CC/750PG90
900 N/A N/A CTFB50CC/900PG90
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Extra cover clips
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Duty Standard Ventilated
Light N/A CTCCV18HDG
Medium CTCCC25HDG CTCCV25HDG
Heavy CTCCC50HDG CTCCV50HDG
Cable tray systems
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 44
45
Cover - 45º flat bends
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 5 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
50 CTFB12CV/050PG45 CTFB25CC/050PG45 N/A
75 CTFB12CV/075PG45 CTFB25CC/075PG45 CTFB50CC/075PG45
100 CTFB12CV/100PG45 CTFB25CC/100PG45 CTFB50CC/100PG45
150 CTFB12CV/150PG45 CTFB25CC/150PG45 CTFB50CC/150PG45
225 CTFB12CV/225PG45 CTFB25CC/225PG45 CTFB50CC/225PG45
300 CTFB18CV/300PG45 CTFB25CC/300PG45 CTFB50CC/300PG45
450 N/A CTFB25CC/450PG45 CTFB50CC/450PG45
600 N/A CTFB25CC/600PG45 CTFB50CC/600PG45
750 N/A N/A CTFB50CC/750PG45
900 N/A N/A CTFB50CC/900PG45
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Cover - crossover
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 4 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
50 CTCO12CV/050PG CTCO25CC/050PG N/A
75 CTCO12CV/075PG CTCO25CC/075PG CTCO50CC/075PG
100 CTCO12CV/100PG CTCO25CC/100PG CTCO50CC/100PG
150 CTCO12CV/150PG CTCO25CC/150PG CTCO50CC/150PG
225 CTCO12CV/225PG CTCO25CC/225PG CTCO50CC/225PG
300 CTCO18CV/300PG CTCO25CC/300PG CTCO50CC/300PG
450 N/A CTCO25CC/450PG CTCO50CC/450PG
600 N/A CTCO25CC/600PG CTCO50CC/600PG
750 N/A N/A CTCO50CC/750PG
900 N/A N/A CTCO50CC/900PG
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Cover - equal tee
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 5 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
50 CTET12CV/050PG CTET25CC/050PG N/A
75 CTET12CV/075PG CTET25CC/075PG CTET50CC/075PG
100 CTET12CV/100PG CTET25CC/100PG CTET50CC/100PG
150 CTET12CV/150PG CTET25CC/150PG CTET50CC/150PG
225 CTET12CV/225PG CTET25CC/225PG CTET50CC/225PG
300 CTET18CV/300PG CTET25CC/300PG CTET50CC/300PG
450 N/A CTET25CC/450PG CTET50CC/450PG
600 N/A CTET25CC/600PG CTET50CC/600PG
750 N/A N/A CTET50CC/750PG
900 N/A N/A CTET50CC/900PG
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Cable tray systems
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:12  Page 45
Cable tray systems

100 50 225 450 600 75 900 450
100 75 225 600 600 100 900 600
100 150 225 750 600 150 900 750
100 225 225 900 600 225
100 300 300 50 600 300
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:12  Page 46
47
Cover - reducer
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 4 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
W1    W2
75     50 CTSRCV12/0075/0050PG CTSRCC25/0075/0050PG N/A
100   50 CTSRCV12/0100/0050PG CTSRCC25/0100/0050PG N/A
150   50 CTSRCV12/0150/0050PG CTSRCC25/0150/0050PG N/A
225   50 CTSRCV12/0225/0050PG CTSRCC25/0225/0050PG N/A
300   50 N/A CTSRCC25/0300/0050PG N/A
450   50 N/A CTSRCC25/0450/0050PG N/A
600   50 N/A CTSRCC25/0600/0050PG N/A
750   50 N/A N/A N/A
900   50 N/A N/A N/A
100   75 CTSRCV12/0100/0075PG CTSRCC25/0100/0075PG CTSRCC50/0100/0075PG
150   75 CTSRCV12/0150/0075PG CTSRCC25/0150/0075PG CTSRCC50/0150/0075PG
225   75 CTSRCV12/0225/0075PG CTSRCC25/0225/0075PG CTSRCC50/0225/0075PG
300   75 CTSRCV18/0300/0075PG CTSRCC25/0300/0075PG CTSRCC50/0300/0075PG
450   75 N/A CTSRCC25/0450/0075PG CTSRCC50/0450/0075PG
600   75 N/A CTSRCC25/0600/0075PG CTSRCC50/0600/0075PG
750   75 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0750/0075PG
900   75 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0075PG
150   100 CTSRCV12/0150/0100PG CTSRCC25/0150/0100PG CTSRCC50/0150/0100PG
225   100 CTSRCV12/0225/0100PG CTSRCC25/0225/0100PG CTSRCC50/0225/0100PG
300   100 CTSRCV18/0300/0100PG CTSRCC25/0300/0100PG CTSRCC50/0300/0100PG
450   100 N/A CTSRCC25/0450/0100PG CTSRCC50/0450/0100PG
600   100 N/A CTSRCC25/0600/0100PG CTSRCC50/0600/0100PG
750   100 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0750/0100PG
900   100 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0100PG
225   150 CTSRCV12/0225/0150PG CTSRCC25/0225/0150PG CTSRCC50/0225/0150PG
300   150 CTSRCV18/0300/0150PG CTSRCC25/0300/0150PG CTSRCC50/0300/0150PG
450   150 N/A CTSRCC25/0450/0150PG CTSRCC50/0450/0150PG
600   150 N/A CTSRCC25/0600/0150PG CTSRCC50/0600/0150PG
750   150 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0750/0150PG
900   150 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0150PG
300   225 CTSRCV18/0300/0225PG CTSRCC25/0300/0225PG CTSRCC50/0300/0225PG
450   225 N/A CTSRCC25/0450/0225PG CTSRCC50/0450/0225PG
600   225 N/A CTSRCC25/0600/0225PG CTSRCC50/0600/0225PG
750   225 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0750/0225PG
900   225 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0225PG
450   300 N/A CTSRCC25/0450/0300PG CTSRCC50/0450/0300PG
600   300 N/A CTSRCC25/0600/0300PG CTSRCC50/0600/0300PG
750   300 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0750/0300PG
900   300 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0300PG
600   450 N/A CTSRCC25/0600/0450PG CTSRCC50/0600/0450PG
750   450 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0750/0450PG
900   450 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0450PG
750   600 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0750/0600PG
900   600 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0600PG
900   750 N/A N/A CTSRCC50/0900/0750PG
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Cable tray systems
W1
W2
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:12  Page 47
Cable tray systems
48
Cover - 90º internal riser
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 8 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTIR12CV/0050PG90 CTIR25CC/0050PG90 N/A
75 CTIR12CV/0075PG90 CTIR25CC/0075PG90 CTIR50CC/0075PG90
100 CTIR12CV/0100PG90 CTIR25CC/0100PG90 CTIR50CC/0100PG90
150 CTIR12CV/0150PG90 CTIR25CC/0150PG90 CTIR50CC/0150PG90
225 CTIR12CV/0225PG90 CTIR25CC/0225PG90 CTIR50CC/0225PG90
300 CTIR18CV/0300PG90 CTIR25CC/0300PG90 CTIR50CC/0300PG90
450 N/A CTIR25CC/0450PG90 CTIR50CC/0450PG90
600 N/A CTIR25CC/0600PG90 CTIR50CC/0600PG90
750 N/A N/A CTIR50CC/0750PG90
900 N/A N/A CTIR50CC/0900PG90
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Cover - 90º external riser
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Standard closed covers = CC, ventilated cover = CV
Includes 8 fixing clamps and fasteners
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty
mm
50 CTER12CV/0050PG90 CTER25CC/0050PG90 N/A
75 CTER12CV/0075PG90 CTER25CC/0075PG90 CTER50CC/0075PG90
100 CTER12CV/0100PG90 CTER25CC/0100PG90 CTER50CC/0100PG90
150 CTER12CV/0150PG90 CTER25CC/0150PG90 CTER50CC/0150PG90
225 CTER12CV/0225PG90 CTER25CC/0225PG90 CTER50CC/0225PG90
300 CTER18CV/0300PG90 CTER25CC/0300PG90 CTER50CC/0300PG90
450 N/A CTER25CC/0450PG90 CTER50CC/0450PG90
600 N/A CTER25CC/0600PG90 CTER50CC/0600PG90
750 N/A N/A CTER50CC/0750PG90
900 N/A N/A CTER50CC/0900PG90
*NB. Closed cover not available for 12mm and 18mm deep cable tray.
Stand off brackets
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width
mm
50 CTSO050PG
75 CTSO075PG
100 CTSO100PG
150 CTSO150PG
225 CTSO225PG
300 CTSO300PG
450 CTSO450PG
600 CTSO600PG
750 CTSO750PG
900 CTSO900PG
Cable tray systems
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:12  Page 48
49
Hanger brackets
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Width
mm
50 CTHB050/PG
75 CTHB075/PG
100 CTHB100/PG
150 CTHB150/PG
Straight divider - 3m
Finish: pre galvanised = PG, post galvanised = HDG, stainless steel grade 316 = SS
Tray depth
mm